
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2011-01-10

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Hudiksvalls HC  28  23  0  5 150:53  69  0  0  0  0

 2 Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  16  6  6 130:73  57  1  1  2  2

 3 Sollefteå HK  28  11  10  7 99:88  50  4  1  3  2

 4 Kovlands IshF  28  14  5  9 94:81  48  1  3  0  1

 5 Örnsköldsviks HF  28  10  6  12 106:111  39  2  3  1  0

 6 Njurunda SK  28  9  4  15 97:118  32  0  1  1  2

 7 AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  7  5  16 82:119  29  3  0  0  2

 8 Kramfors-Alliansen  28  2  4  22 65:180  12  0  2  2  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Johansson, Niklas 49  28  50 18  32  51 49:151 FHUD

Lindström, Jonas 10  28  41 12  29  26 36:152 FHUD

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  27  40 19  21  8 33:143 FHUD

Söderholm, Patrik 8  28  39 18  21  36 30:204 FSOL

Falk, Tobias 22  25  38 11  27  12 45:215 FÖST

Holmgren, Filip 21  24  34 15  19  121 24:156 FAIK

Nilsson, Magnus 55  19  34 14  20  12 28:67 FHUD

Holm, Magnus 8  27  33 17  16  36 46:238 FÖRN

Byström, Sebastian 11  28  33 16  17  42 41:249 FÖRN

Nilsson, Adam 21  26  32 13  19  22 26:1610 FKOV

Svanbom, Stefan 44  28  32 3  29  10 43:1711 DHUD

Dünesius, Pontus 9  28  31 18  13  22 31:2412 FÖST

Lantz, Henrik 77  26  29 12  17  33 36:1613 FHUD

Jönsson, Andreas 19  28  28 14  14  26 29:1414 FSOL

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  27  28 13  15  12 36:1715 FÖST

Granberg, Niklas 13  27  28 7  21  49 29:2716 FÖRN

Broman, Erik 23  26  27 15  12  16 25:1217 FÖST

Erixon, Christopher 12  27  27 6  21  28 32:3918 FNJU

Dahlberg, Johan 15  25  26 16  10  51 35:1319 FHUD

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  28  25 9  16  18 40:1420 DHUD

Berg, Rickie 30  25  24 15  9  16 28:2621 FNJU

Rödström, Axel 23  27  24 10  14  57 28:1622 FÖRN

Sjödin, Mikael 27  24  23 15  8  30 29:1323 FHUD

Tagesson, Per 10  28  23 15  8  59 27:1424 FÖST

Hammarstrand, John 27  28  23 12  11  2 23:1425 FSOL

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  27  191 HUD F

Dünesius, Pontus 9  28  182 ÖST F

Johansson, Niklas 49  28  18HUD F

Söderholm, Patrik 8  28  18SOL F

Holm, Magnus 8  27  175 ÖRN F

Dahlberg, Johan 15  25  166 HUD F

Byström, Sebastian 11  28  167 ÖRN F

Håkansson, Alexander 26  23  158 NJU F

Holmgren, Filip 21  24  159 AIK F

Sjödin, Mikael 27  24  15HUD F

Berg, Rickie 30  25  1511 NJU F

Broman, Erik 23  26  1512 ÖST F

Tagesson, Per 10  28  1513 ÖST F

Nilsson, Magnus 55  19  1414 HUD F

Jönsson, Andreas 19  28  1415 SOL F

Nilsson, Adam 21  26  1316 KOV F

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  27  1317 ÖST F

Lantz, Henrik 77  26  1218 HUD F

Broström, Svante 20  27  1219 NJU F

Norberg, Jonas-7  27  12ÖRN F

Hammarstrand, John 27  28  1221 SOL F

Lindström, Jonas 10  28  12HUD F

Hetta, Fredrik 21  16  1123 ÖST F

Falk, Tobias 22  25  1124 ÖST F

Johansson, Christoffer 17  24  1025 KRA F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Johansson, Niklas 49  28  321 FHUD

Lindström, Jonas 10  28  292 FHUD

Svanbom, Stefan 44  28  29DHUD

Falk, Tobias 22  25  274 FÖST

Asp, Joel 4  26  215 DÖST

Erixon, Christopher 12  27  216 FNJU

Granberg, Niklas 13  27  21FÖRN

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  27  21FHUD

Söderholm, Patrik 8  28  219 FSOL

Nilsson, Magnus 55  19  2010 FHUD

Westring, Johannes 20  28  2011 DHUD

Holmgren, Filip 21  24  1912 FAIK

Nilsson, Adam 21  26  1913 FKOV

Lantz, Henrik 77  26  1714 FHUD

Byström, Sebastian 11  28  1715 FÖRN

Guslin, Marcus 8  22  1616 FÖST

Holm, Magnus 8  27  1617 FÖRN

Lundberg, Niclas 2  27  16DNJU

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  28  1619 DHUD

Larsson, Pontus 8  28  16DAIK

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  27  1521 FÖST

Karlin, Jimmy 20  24  1422 DÖRN

Edlund, Henrik 22  25  1423 FKRA

Rödström, Axel 23  27  1424 FÖRN

Bergkvist, Jonas 41  28  1425 FSOL

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Wall, Hampus1  50,00HUD F 13  1  1  2

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus2  26,03HUD F 9  27  19  73

Holm, Magnus3  25,37ÖRN F 8  27  17  67

Lundqvist, Peter4  25,00ÖRN F 41  12  6  24

Broman, Erik5  23,44ÖST F 23  26  15  64

Berg, Rickie6  22,39NJU F 30  25  15  67

Söderholm, Patrik7  22,22SOL F 8  28  18  81

Nilsson, Adam8  21,67KOV F 21  26  13  60

Hetta, Fredrik9  20,37ÖST F 21  16  11  54

Eriksson, Paul10  20,00KOV D 23  1  1  5

Dünesius, Pontus11  19,57ÖST F 9  28  18  92

Johansson, Niklas12  19,35HUD F 49  28  18  93

Håkansson, Alexander13  19,23NJU F 26  23  15  78

Dahlberg, Johan14  18,82HUD F 15  25  16  85

Holmgren, Filip15  18,52AIK F 21  24  15  81

Strömvall, Olle16  18,18AIK F 17  24  10  55

Norberg, Jonas17  17,39ÖRN F 25  27  12  69

Tagesson, Per18  17,05ÖST F 10  28  15  88

Johansson, Markus19  17,02KOV F 20  23  8  47

Sjödin, Mikael20  16,85HUD F 27  24  15  89

Broström, Svante21  16,67NJU F 20  27  12  72

Brancalion, Mikael22  16,67KOV F 14  12  5  30

Näslund, Petter23  16,39KOV F 29  27  10  61

Pettersson, Tommy24  16,22ÖRN F 44  15  6  37

Nilsson, Magnus25  15,91HUD F 55  19  14  88

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Svanbom, Stefan 44  28  32 3  29  10 43:171 DHUD

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  28  25 9  16  18 40:142 DHUD

Westring, Johannes 20  28  22 2  20  14 46:133 DHUD

Asp, Joel 4  26  22 1  21  38 33:124 DÖST

Eriksson, Andreas 7  21  21 9  12  18 28:165 DÖST

Lundberg, Niclas 2  27  19 3  16  66 32:346 DNJU

Karlin, Jimmy 20  24  18 4  14  16 47:207 DÖRN

Larsson, Pontus 8  28  18 2  16  12 29:308 DAIK

Selin, Anders 7  23  17 6  11  6 25:189 DSOL

Toivonen, Joakim 7  28  17 5  12  43 27:1910 DKOV

Grahn, Niklas 10  20  14 6  8  8 16:1211 DKOV

Westergren, Patrik 28  21  14 5  9  6 18:2512 DNJU

Smedberg, Rasmus 16  28  13 4  9  8 21:2113 DKOV

Karlsson, Johan 12  27  13 3  10  66 20:2914 DAIK

Andersson, Jens 91  28  12 3  9  20 24:2015 DSOL

Andersson, Victor 20  24  12 0  12  46 28:1916 DÖST

Djuse, Emil 2  20  10 3  7  6 23:1617 DÖST

Tjärnberg, Sebastian 6  27  10 3  7  24 28:718 DÖST

Back, Daniel 8  25  9 3  6  20 24:4219 DNJU

Holmström Coox, Christoffer 24  22  9 2  7  8 26:1620 DKOV

Erlander, Marcus 33  25  9 1  8  18 29:1521 DSOL

Lindgren, Alfred 7  19  8 1  7  20 14:2022 DNJU

Lundsten, Gary 6  25  8 1  7  30 23:2623 DÖRN

Åberg, Pascal 10  28  8 1  7  30 21:3824 DNJU

Lundkvist, Patrik 47  24  7 2  5  24 25:2525 DÖRN

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Eriksson, Andreas 7  211  4DÖST

Lantz, Henrik 77  262  4FHUD

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  273  4FHUD

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  284  4DHUD

Byström, Sebastian 11  28  4FÖRN

Söderholm, Patrik 8  28  4FSOL

Nilsson, Magnus 55  197  3FHUD

Strömvall, Olle 17  248  3FAIK

Broström, Svante 20  279  3FNJU

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  27  3FÖST

Bergkvist, Jonas 41  2811  3FSOL

Jönsson, Andreas 19  28  3FSOL

Wernersson-Libäck, Pontus 91  713  2FHUD

Brancalion, Mikael 14  1214  2FKOV

Falk, Tobias 22  2515  2FÖST

Broman, Erik 23  2616  2FÖST

Nilsson, Adam 21  26  2FKOV

Holm, Magnus 8  2718  2FÖRN

Norberg, Jonas-7  27  2FÖRN

Näslund, Petter 23  27  2FKOV

Dünesius, Pontus 9  2821  2FÖST

Johansson, Niklas 49  28  2FHUD

Lundgren, Alexander 19  28  2FKOV

Tagesson, Per 10  28  2FÖST

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Mikael 18  28  2FSOL

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Nordh, Simon1  20 26  493  34  459  93,10  4 30  1,701197:34HUD

Malmquist, Karl2  13 26  343  27  316  92,13  2 1  2,06786:07ÖST

Persson, Magnus3  16 28  402  41  361  89,80  0 30  2,64931:22KOV

Elf, Christoffer4  16 23  462  41  421  91,13  0 30  2,77888:15SOL

Berge, Johan5  15 26  452  43  409  90,49  1 30  2,81919:37ÖST

Eriksson, Fabian6  13 21  345  38  307  88,99  0 1  2,98764:56KOV

Berglund, Stefan7  14 28  422  46  376  89,10  0 35  3,33829:39SOL

Olsson, Rickard8  16 25  390  45  345  88,46  0 1  3,38797:55NJU

Enlund, Joel9  18 22  610  68  542  88,85  2 30  3,751087:38AIK

Johnson, Anders10  19 28  563  71  492  87,39  0 1  4,021059:36ÖRN

Alvebjörk, Olle11  17 27  547  69  478  87,39  1 25  4,61898:28NJU

Drömer, Theodor12  20 27  734  104  630  85,83  0 35  5,771082:12KRA

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 35 Larsson, Johan HUD  25  8 479:15  177  16  2,00  161  90,96  0

 26 Brandt, Simon ÖRN  26  12 632:58  346  39  3,70  307  88,73  0

 1 Haglund, Sebastian AIK  20  5 301:11  262  21  4,18  241  91,98  0

 1 Forsberg, Anton AIK  1  1 58:42  35  5  5,11  30  85,71  0

 1 Johansson, Marcus AIK  12  4 239:57  130  23  5,75  107  82,31  0

 25 Axelsson-Svensson, Elias KRA  1  1 60:00  50  7  7,00  43  86,00  0

 30 Claughton, Gustav KRA  24  11 548:29  353  68  7,44  285  80,74  0

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Nordh, Simon1  20 26  493  34  459  93,10  4 30  1,701197:34HUD

Malmquist, Karl2  13 26  343  27  316  92,13  2 1  2,06786:07ÖST

Elf, Christoffer3  16 23  462  41  421  91,13  0 30  2,77888:15SOL

Berge, Johan4  15 26  452  43  409  90,49  1 30  2,81919:37ÖST

Persson, Magnus5  16 28  402  41  361  89,80  0 30  2,64931:22KOV

Berglund, Stefan6  14 28  422  46  376  89,10  0 35  3,33829:39SOL

Eriksson, Fabian7  13 21  345  38  307  88,99  0 1  2,98764:56KOV

Enlund, Joel8  18 22  610  68  542  88,85  2 30  3,751087:38AIK

Olsson, Rickard9  16 25  390  45  345  88,46  0 1  3,38797:55NJU

Johnson, Anders10  19 28  563  71  492  87,39  0 1  4,021059:36ÖRN

Alvebjörk, Olle11  17 27  547  69  478  87,39  1 25  4,61898:28NJU

Drömer, Theodor12  20 27  734  104  630  85,83  0 35  5,771082:12KRA

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 91,98 241 4,18 21 262301:11 5 20AIKHaglund, Sebastian 1

 0 90,96 161 2,00 16 177479:15 8 25HUDLarsson, Johan 35

 0 88,73 307 3,70 39 346632:58 12 26ÖRNBrandt, Simon 26

 0 86,00 43 7,00 7 5060:00 1 1KRAAxelsson-Svensson, Elias 25

 0 85,71 30 5,11 5 3558:42 1 1AIKForsberg, Anton 1

 0 82,31 107 5,75 23 130239:57 4 12AIKJohansson, Marcus 1

 0 80,74 285 7,44 68 353548:29 11 24KRAClaughton, Gustav 30

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Holmgren, Filip 21  24  1211  18  1  4  2  5,04FAIK

Näsholm, Emil 11  22  1062  13  2  1  3  4,82FKRA

Karlsson, Kristoffer 3  28  833  19  1  0  2  2,96DKOV

Lundberg, Niclas 2  27  664  13  0  2  1  2,44DNJU

Karlsson, Johan 12  27  665  18  0  1  1  2,44DAIK

Tagesson, Per 10  28  596  17  1  0  1  2,11FÖST

Rödström, Axel 23  27  577  6  1  0  2  2,11FÖRN

Johansson, Niklas 49  28  518  8  1  1  1  1,82FHUD

Dahlberg, Johan 15  25  519  13  1  0  1  2,04FHUD

Sjödin, Niklas 27  17  5010  15  0  2  0  2,94FÖRN

Granberg, Niklas 13  27  4911  7  1  1  1  1,81FÖRN

Andersson, Victor 20  24  4612  8  0  1  1  1,92DÖST

Ledin, Victor 7  21  4613  13  0  2  0  2,19FKRA

Toivonen, Joakim 7  28  4314  9  1  0  1  1,54DKOV

Byström, Sebastian 11  28  4215  16  0  1  0  1,50FÖRN

Sjödin, Tobias 29  22  4116  8  1  0  1  1,86FAIK

Öberg, Thomas-6  11  4017  10  0  0  1  3,64DAIK

Björnberg, Emil 3  24  3818  9  0  0  1  1,58DNJU

Asp, Joel 4  26  3819  14  0  1  0  1,46DÖST

Holst, Christoffer 20  28  3820  19  0  0  0  1,36FAIK

Åhlund, Niklas 17  25  3721  6  1  0  1  1,48FNJU

Söderholm, Patrik 8  28  3622  13  0  1  0  1,29FSOL

Holm, Magnus 8  27  3623  18  0  0  0  1,33FÖRN

Dahlin, Tim 15  26  3524  5  1  0  1  1,35FÖST

Bertilsson, Daniel 2  25  3425  7  0  2  0  1,36DKRA

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Johansson, Niklas 49  281  34 49  15HUD F

Westring, Johannes 20  282  33 46  13HUD D

Karlin, Jimmy 20  243  27 47  20ÖRN D

Svanbom, Stefan 44  284  26 43  17HUD D

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  285  26 40  14HUD D

Falk, Tobias 22  256  24 45  21ÖST F

Holm, Magnus 8  277  23 46  23ÖRN F

Dahlberg, Johan 15  258  22 35  13HUD F

Lindgren, David 5  229  22 29  7HUD D

Nilsson, Magnus 55  1910  22 28  6HUD F

Lindström, Jonas 10  2811  21 36  15HUD F

Asp, Joel 4  2612  21 33  12ÖST D

Tjärnberg, Sebastian 6  2713  21 28  7ÖST D

Lantz, Henrik 77  2614  20 36  16HUD F

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  2715  19 36  17ÖST F

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  2716  19 33  14HUD F

Byström, Sebastian 11  2817  17 41  24ÖRN F

Guslin, Marcus 8  2218  17 26  9ÖST F

Hetta, Fredrik 21  1619  17 23  6ÖST F

Pettersson, Nicklas 19  2820  17 21  4HUD F

Sjödin, Mikael 27  2421  16 29  13HUD F

Gustavsson, Yngve 11  2722  15 29  14HUD D

Jönsson, Andreas 19  2823  15 29  14SOL F

Pettersson, Mikael 21  2724  15 26  11HUD F

Erlander, Marcus 33  2525  14 29  15SOL D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Alvebjörk, Olle1  83,33 1 25 GKNJU  6  5  1

Eriksson, Mathias2  70,00 1 25 DHUD  10  7  3

Omark, Urban3  65,00 4 40 FÖRN  20  13  7

Johansson, Niklas4  63,62 27 49 FHUD  470  299  171

Arvidsson, Oskar5  61,54 2 23 FAIK  13  8  5

Falk, Tobias6  60,59 24 22 FÖST  510  309  201

Broström, Svante7  60,42 9 20 FNJU  48  29  19

Hetta, Fredrik8  60,32 10 21 FÖST  63  38  25

Lindström, Jonas9  60,14 27 10 FHUD  419  252  167

Rödin, Kristoffer10  58,97 6 13 FÖST  39  23  16

Guslin, Marcus11  58,71 21 8 FÖST  310  182  128

Rönning, Valter12  58,46 24 27 FKOV  402  235  167

Karlsson, Johan13  58,33 1 12 DAIK  12  7  5

Gulliksson, Niklas14  58,25 13 23 FKRA  194  113  81

Nordlander, Oscar15  57,46 17 4 FKOV  134  77  57

Bergkvist, Jonas16  56,91 28 41 FSOL  492  280  212

Eriksson, Joakim17  55,56 3 9 FKRA  18  10  8

Haglund, Sebastian18  55,56 1 30 GKAIK  9  5  4

Sjödin, Tobias19  54,35 15 29 FAIK  92  50  42

Åhlund, Niklas20  53,93 24 17 FNJU  280  151  129

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim21  53,90 24 16 FÖST  295  159  136

Holmgren, Filip22  53,56 24 21 FAIK  450  241  209

Elf, Christoffer23  53,33 1 30 GKSOL  15  8  7

Keranovic, Aleksander24  53,11 17 50 FÖRN  177  94  83

Kallberg, Per25  52,83 22 13 FNJU  212  112  100

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Wernersson-Libäck, Linus 9  271  7HUD F

Dünesius, Pontus 9  282  7ÖST F

Nilsson, Magnus 55  193  6HUD F

Arvidsson, Andreas 28  284  6HUD D

Grahn, Niklas 10  205  5KOV D

Holmgren, Filip 21  246  5AIK F

Hetta, Fredrik 21  167  4ÖST F

Eriksson, Andreas 7  218  4ÖST D

Westergren, Patrik 28  21  4NJU D

Dahlberg, Johan 15  2510  4HUD F

Hammarstrand, John 27  2811  4SOL F

Hellström, Jimmy 29  2112  3KRA F

Sjödin, Tobias 29  2213  3AIK F

Håkansson, Alexander 26  2314  3NJU F

Selin, Anders 7  23  3SOL D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Holmgren, Filip 21  241  2AIK F

Strömvall, Olle 17  24  2AIK F

Broman, Erik 23  263  2ÖST F

Herlufsén, Emil 9  84  1KRA D

Arnmark, Mattias 9  115  1KRA F

Vidmark, Petter 25  206  1ÖST F

Westergren, Patrik 28  217  1NJU D

Håkansson, Alexander 26  238  1NJU F

Johansson, Markus 20  23  1KOV F

Selin, Anders 7  23  1SOL D

Berg, Rickie 30  2511  1NJU F

Edlund, Henrik 22  25  1KRA F

Falk, Tobias 22  25  1ÖST F

Lindström, Andreas 5  25  1AIK D

Pettersson, Jonas 20  25  1KRA F

AIK - AIK-Hockey Härnösand HUD - Hudiksvalls HC KOV - Kovlands IshF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

NJU - Njurunda SK SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsviks HF ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 167:42Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  29  2 27,88

2 257:38Hudiksvalls HC  28  35  4 24,14

3 221:42Njurunda SK  28  24  5 19,20

4 229:56Kovlands IshF  28  27  4 19,15

5 184:49Sollefteå HK  28  21  3 18,42

6 161:08Kramfors-Alliansen  28  19  1 18,27

7 228:18AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  23  5 16,79

8 210:31Örnsköldsviks HF  28  18  8 14,75

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 187:17Hudiksvalls HC  28  13  4 87,25

2 271:13Örnsköldsviks HF  28  25  4 83,97

3 200:16Njurunda SK  28  18  4 83,93

4 204:34Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  20  4 83,47

5 184:20Kovlands IshF  28  22  2 80,53

6 199:52AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  30  5 77,10

7 171:00Sollefteå HK  28  27  5 74,53

8 243:12Kramfors-Alliansen  28  41  4 72,85



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  5

Sollefteå HK  28  5

3 Hudiksvalls HC  28  4

Kramfors-Alliansen  28  4

Njurunda SK  28  4

Örnsköldsviks HF  28  4

Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  4

8 Kovlands IshF  28  2

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Kramfors-Alliansen  28  1

2 Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  2

3 Sollefteå HK  28  3

4 Hudiksvalls HC  28  4

Kovlands IshF  28  4

6 AIK-Hockey Härnösand 28  5

Njurunda SK  28  5

8 Örnsköldsviks HF  28  8

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Hudiksvalls HC  28  35

2 Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  29

3 Kovlands IshF  28  27

4 Njurunda SK  28  24

5 AIK-Hockey Härnösand 28  23

6 Sollefteå HK  28  21

7 Kramfors-Alliansen  28  19

8 Örnsköldsviks HF  28  18

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Hudiksvalls HC  28  13

2 Njurunda SK  28  18

3 Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  20

4 Kovlands IshF  28  22

5 Örnsköldsviks HF  28  25

6 Sollefteå HK  28  27

7 AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  30

8 Kramfors-Alliansen  28  41



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  10,36Sollefteå HK  28  140  0  1  0

2  12,11Hudiksvalls HC  28  127  3  1  3

3  12,50Kovlands IshF  28  140  2  0  3

4  14,43Östersund/Brunflo IF  28  147  2  4  3

5  17,04Njurunda SK  28  146  3  7  5

6  17,71AIK-Hockey Härnösand  28  168  2  5  5

7  19,25Kramfors-Alliansen  28  182  3  8  4

8  20,36Örnsköldsviks HF  28  205  2  9  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 508Hudiksvalls HC  14  7 112  14  2 675  191  28  9 787  3491

 218Östersund/Brunflo IF  14  3 058  14  2 724  194  28  5 782  2062

 185Kovlands IshF  14  2 600  14  2 828  202  28  5 428  1933

 167Sollefteå HK  14  2 351  14  3 178  227  28  5 529  1974

 164Njurunda SK  14  2 304  14  2 926  209  28  5 230  1865

 139Kramfors-Alliansen  14  1 946  14  3 196  228  28  5 142  1836

 134AIK-Hockey Härnösand  14  1 886  14  2 861  204  28  4 747  1697

 128Örnsköldsviks HF  14  1 804  14  2 673  190  28  4 477  1598

In Total:  23061



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

HUD HUD: 27. Sjödin, Mikael NJU: 19. Svelander, EmilNJU 4

KOV KOV: 35. Persson, Magnus SOL: 30. Elf, ChristofferSOL 8

ÖST ÖST: 25. Vidmark, Petter HUD: 30. Nordh, SimonHUD 11

KOV KOV: 24. Holmström Coox, Christoffer AIK: 27. Halvarsson, MarcusAIK 12

HUD HUD: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, Linus KRA: 24. Nilsson, JohanKRA 15

KOV KOV: 21. Nilsson, Adam NJU: 10. Åberg, PascalNJU 20

HUD HUD: 5. Lindgren, David KOV: 7. Toivonen, JoakimKOV 21

ÖST ÖST: 8. Guslin, Marcus SOL: 91. Andersson, JensSOL 24

KOV KOV: 35. Persson, Magnus ÖST: 2. Djuse, EmilÖST 28

KOV KOV: 7. Toivonen, Joakim KRA: 15. Nilsson, LinusKRA 30

HUD HUD: 44. Svanbom, Stefan AIK: 1. Johansson, MarcusAIK 33

ÖST ÖST: 10. Tagesson, Per NJU: 25. Alvebjörk, OlleNJU 34

KRA KRA: 13. Lundin, Per ÖRN: 13. Granberg, NiklasÖRN 35

KOV KOV: 1. Eriksson, Fabian ÖRN: 6. Lundsten, GaryÖRN 41

ÖST ÖST: 16. Nässlin Eidenert, Kim AIK: 16. Ullén, HjalmarAIK 42

KRA KRA: 29. Hellström, Jimmy HUD: 15. Dahlberg, JohanHUD 43

HUD HUD: 77. Lantz, Henrik SOL: 41. Bergkvist, JonasSOL 45

ÖST ÖST: 9. Dünesius, Pontus KRA: 34. Nordlander, JulianKRA 46

KRA KRA: 11. Näsholm, Emil AIK: 6. Öberg, ThomasAIK 51

KRA KRA: 35. Drömer, Theodor SOL: 41. Bergkvist, JonasSOL 53

HUD HUD: 49. Johansson, Niklas ÖRN: 1. Johnson, AndersÖRN 55

ÖST ÖST: 1. Malmquist, Karl KOV: 24. Holmström Coox, ChristofferKOV 56

HUD HUD: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, Linus AIK: 30. Enlund, JoelAIK 61

ÖST ÖST: 22. Falk, Tobias NJU: 10. Åberg, PascalNJU 62

HUD HUD: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, Linus ÖST: 30. Berge, JohanÖST 67

KOV KOV: 27. Rönning, Valter ÖRN: 13. Granberg, NiklasÖRN 69

ÖST ÖST: 17. Larsson, Pierre AIK: 20. Holst, ChristofferAIK 70

KRA KRA: 20. Pettersson, Jonas HUD: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, LinusHUD 71

HUD HUD: 44. Svanbom, Stefan SOL: 8. Söderholm, PatrikSOL 73

ÖST ÖST: 23. Broman, Erik KRA: 7. Ledin, VictorKRA 74

KOV KOV: 35. Persson, Magnus HUD: 30. Nordh, SimonHUD 77

KRA KRA: 11. Näsholm, Emil AIK: 21. Holmgren, FilipAIK 79

KRA KRA: 34. Nordlander, Julian SOL: 41. Bergkvist, JonasSOL 81

HUD HUD: 30. Nordh, Simon ÖRN: 23. Rödström, AxelÖRN 83

ÖST ÖST: 10. Tagesson, Per KOV: 7. Toivonen, JoakimKOV 84

ÖST ÖST: 4. Asp, Joel ÖRN: 44. Pettersson, TommyÖRN 87

HUD HUD: 49. Johansson, Niklas NJU: 30. Berg, RickieNJU 88

KOV KOV: 27. Rönning, Valter SOL: 7. Selin, AndersSOL 92

KRA KRA: 7. Ledin, Victor NJU: 20. Broström, SvanteNJU 94

ÖST ÖST: 2. Djuse, Emil HUD: 30. Nordh, SimonHUD 95

KOV KOV: 18. Öhrn, Tobias AIK: 27. Halvarsson, MarcusAIK 96

HUD HUD: 55. Nilsson, Magnus KRA: 24. Nilsson, JohanKRA 99

KRA KRA: 19. Persson, Linus ÖST: 4. Asp, JoelÖST 102

KOV KOV: 2. Westerlind, Nicklas NJU: 13. Kallberg, PerNJU 104

HUD HUD: 10. Lindström, Jonas KOV: 16. Smedberg, RasmusKOV 105

ÖST ÖST: 7. Eriksson, Andreas SOL: 30. Elf, ChristofferSOL 108


